MOTION NO. 1 November 29, 2019

It was moved by
and seconded by
that the demands, as approved by a majority of the City Council, totaling $ 258,740.33
allowed; The amounts expended by fund are as follows:

(o1 GENERALFUND . .. .o\t $ 25251272
(02) GASTAXTFUND ....ooviee e $ 6,063.61
(62) SEWERFUND. ........coviiiiiiiianiin, $ 164.00
TOTAL $  258,740.33

THIS MOTION WAS CARRIED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTES:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

o
o
e
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City of Palos Verdes Estates
Deduction Summary
11/29/18

ABDITIONAL MEDICARE
SOCIAL SECURITY

MEDICARE

FEDERAL TAX

CASTATE TaX

TAX LEVY

STATE GARNISHMENT
HEALTH HMQ EMPLOYEE ONLY
HEALTH HMO EMPLOYEE + 1
HEALTH HMO EMP + FAMILY
HEALTH DEGUCTION

HEALTH EMPLOYER

KAISER EMPLOYEE ONLY
KAISER EMP + 1

KAISER EMP + FAM

DENTAL HMO EMPLOYEE ONLY
DENTAL HMO EMPLOYEE +1
DENTAL HMO EMP + FAMILY
DENTAL PPO EMPLOYEE ONLY
DENTAL PPO EMPLOYEE + 1
DENTAL PFO EMP + FAMILY
VISION EMPLOYEE ONLY
VISION DED/VISION ER
MENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE
LIFE INSURANCE

AFLAC LIFE

LIFE INS>$50K

STO/LTD INSURANCE

AFLAC OTHER

AFLAC F5A

PERS DED SAFETY SWORN EX
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MISC E

PERS DED MISC CLASSIC
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PERS DED SAFETY PEPRA
PERS ER SAFETY PEPRA

PERS DED SAFETY POLICE MGMT
PERS ER SAFETY POLICE MGMT
PERS DEL: MISC PEPRA

PERS ER MISC PEPRA

PERS DED MISC NON SWORN
PERS ER MISC NON SWORN
PERS ER SAFETY SURVIVOR
PERS DED MISC SURVIVOR
PERS DED PEPRA SURVIVOR
POLICE ASSCCIATION DUES
PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEE DUES
ICMA 457 PLAN

ER MATCH

ICA 401(A)

ICMA ROTH 457 PLAN

DIRECT DEPOSIT PARTIAL 1
DIRECT DEPOSIT PARTIAL 2
DIRECT DEPOSIT PARTIAL 3
DIRECT DEPOSIT PARTIAL 3
DIRECT DEPOSIT PARTIAL 4
DIRECT DEPOSIT PARTIAL §
DIRECT DEPOSIT NET
ADIUSTMENT - vOID
CORRECTION

ADP CHECKS

MANUAL CHECKS
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Last Name
Abrego
Accetta
Ackert
Aguayo
Banales
Barber
Barragan
Beard
Belda

Best
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Hatch
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Menendez
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Strum
Valentekovich
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Grand Totals
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Jesse
Karina
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Bretta
Lisa
Jonathan
Desiree
Steven
Bradley
Kenneth
Leslie
Sondra
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Gross Pay
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5,785.03
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MOTION NO. 2 December 10, 2019

It was moved by
and seconded by

that the demands, as approved by a majority of the City Council, 534608-534616}, 534617-534652, 534653~
534673 totaling $ 202,806.91. The amounts expended by check date and fund are as follows:

Warrant Date: 12/10/19

12/3/2019 Check Numbers: 534608-534616H $ 6,175.56
12/10/2019 Check Numbers: 534617-534652 $ 117,737.76
12/10/2019 Check Numbers: 534653-534673 $ 78,893.59
TOTAL $ 202.806.91
(01) GENERAL FUND $ 163,988.36
(02) GASTAX $ 724.03
(30) CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT $ 15,859.19
(60) EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT $ 22,235.33
TOTAL $ 202,806 9]

THIS MOTION WAS CARRIED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTES:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:
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SUNGUARD PENTAMATION
DATE: 12/03/201%

TIME:

09:32:48

LAYOS VERDES ESTATES
CHECK REGISTER - FUND TOTALS

FUND FUND TITLE
01 GENERAL FUND
02 GAS TAX

TOTAL REPORT

AMOUNT

6,151.56
24,00
6,175.56

BAGE NUMBER: 1
VENCHK11
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

6/20
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SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 1
DATE: 12/03/201%9 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTRAZ21
TIME: 09:36:50¢ CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date='20191203 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERICD: &/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NCO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME EUDGET CGCDE ACCNT ———=DESCRIPTION-——— SALES TAX AMOUNT
10105 534608 12/03/19 ARRO1 READY REFRESH 013080 63325 10/313-11/12 DELIVER 0.00 251,18
10105 534608 12/03/19 ARRO1 READY REFRESH 014000 65000 10/13-11/12 DELIVER 0.00 279.58
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 530.76
10105 534609 12/03/19 BIRO3 FUSION CLOUD SERVIC 013080 62255 11/19 ANALOG LINE C 0.00 574.39
10105 534610 12/03/19 BIR04 LINGO COMMUNICATION 014000 62255 1i/19 ANALOG LINE P 0.00 48_89
10105 534611 12/03/19 COX01 COX BUSINESS 013080 62255 11/10-12/09 SERVICE 0.00 177.12
10105 534611 12/03/19 Coxol COX BUSINESS 013080 62255 11/05-12/04 SERVICE 0.00 350.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 527.12
10105 534612 12/03/19 GBAS01 SOCALGAS 013080 62255 09/17-10/16 0316482 0.00 36.07
10105 534612 12/03/19 GASO1 SOCALGAS 013080 62255 10/16-11/15 0316482 0.00 40.03
10105 534612 12/03/19 GAS01 SOCALGAS 013080 62255 10/16-11/15 1121768 0.00 152.28
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 229.38
10105 534613 12/03/19 PVEQL PALOS VERDES ESTATE 01 21720 11/15/19 PAY DATE 0.00 1,450.00
10105 534614 12/03/19 PVEQS PVE SERVICE EMPL AS (1 21725 11/15/19 PAY DATE 0.00 20.00
10105 534615 12/03/19 SWRO1 SWRCR FEES 015000 63322 07/01-06/30 FEES 0.00 2,625.00
10105 534616 12/03/19 VEROD3 VERIZON WIRELESS 014000 62255 10/11-11/10 SERVICE 0.0Q0 76.02
TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT 0.00 6,151.56
TOTAL FUND 0.00 6,151.56
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SUNGUARD PENTAMATION
DATE: 12/03/201% PALOS VERDES ESTATES
TIME: 02:36:50 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date='20181202 00:00:00.000
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 6/20

FUND - 02 - GAS TAX
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT
10105 534614 12/03/1% PVEDS PVE SERVICE EMPL AS 02 21728
TOTAL CRSH ACCOUNT
TOTAL FUND

TOTAL REPORT

———=DESCRIPTION~~—-

11/15/19 PAY DATE

0.

0.

PAGE NUMBER: 2

ACCTPRZ21

SALES TAX

00

00

.00

.00

AMOUNT

24.00
24.00

6,175.56
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SUNGUARD PENTAMATION
DATE: 12/05/2018
TIME: 09:38:47

FUND

01
60
TOTAL

PALOS VERDES ESTATES
CHECK REGISTER ~ FUND TOTALS

FUND TITLE
GENERAL FUND

EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT
REPORT

AMOUNT

117,387.76
350.00
117,737,786

PAGE NUMBER: 1
VENCHK1Z
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

6/20
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SUNGUARD PENTAMATION
DATE: 12/05/2019
TIME: 10:24:36

FUND

01
02
30
60

PALOS VERDES ESTATES
CHECK REGISTER - FUND TOTALS

FUND TITLE

GENERAL FUND

GAS ThX

CAPTTAT, IMPROVEMENT
EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT

‘TOTAL REPORT

AMOUNT

40,449,

350.
15,8539,
22,235.
78,893.

04
03
12
33
59

PAGE NUMBER: 1
VENCHK11
ACCCOUNTING PERIOD:

6/20
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SUNGUARD PENTAMATION

DATE: 12/053/2019
TIME: 10:27:13

PALGS VERDES ESTATES
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date='20121210 00:00:00.000°

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

6/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO

10105 534617
10105 534618
10105 534618
TOTAL CHECK

10105 534619
10105 534619
TOTAL CHECK

10105 534620
10105 534621
10105 534623
10105 534623
TOTAL CHECK

10105 534624
10105 534625
10105 534625
TOTAL CHECK

10105 534626
10105 534627
10105 534627
TOTAL CHECK

101058 534628
10105 534629
10105 534630
10105 534631
10105 534632
10105 534632
10105 534632
TOTAL CHECK

10105 534633
101056 534634
101058 534635
10105 534635
TOTATL: CHECK

18105 534636

ISSUE DT
12/10/19
12/10/1¢9
12/10/19

1z2/10/19
iz/10/1¢9
12/10/189
12/10/1%
12/10/1%
12/10/18%
12/16/19
12/10/18
12/10/1s
12/16/19
iz/10/19
1z2/10/19
12/1a6/19
12/16/19
12/10/19
12/10/19
12/10/19
12/10/19
12/10/19
12/10/19
12/10/19
12/10/19
12/10/19

12/10/19

VENDOR
ALL12
AMEG2
AMEG2

ANIO3
ANIO3
BAYO01
BEA12
CINQ2
CINQ2
DEEQ02
FLEOL
FLEO1
HHDO1
HOLO3
HOLO3
INGO01
KLIO02
LAC1O

LINOS

MATQ7
MCGO1
MEDO4
MEDO4

MICOZ2

NAME

ALL CARE INDUSTRIES
AMERICAN CITY PEST
AMERICAN CITY PEST

DEPT OF ANIMAL CARE
DEPT OF ANIMAL CARE
BAY ALARM COMPANY
BEACH CITIES POOQL &
CINTAS CORPORATION
CINTAS CORPORATION
SITEONE LANDSCAPE 8
FLEMING ENVIRONMENT
FLEMING ENVIRONMENT
HH DRYWALL INC
HOLLYWOOD RIVIERA C
HOLLYWOOD RIVIERA C
CITY OF INGLEWOOD
KLING CONSULTING GR
LA COUNTY SHERIFF'S
LINDAHL CONCRETE IN
LUNADA BAY AUTOMOTI
LUNADA BAY AUTOMOTI
LUNADA BAY AUTOMOTI
MALAGA COVE RANCH M
MCGOWAN CONSULTING,
MEDICO-PROFESSIONAL

MEDICO-PROFESSIONAL

MICROSOFT

BUDGET CODE
G1l3080
013080
013080

ol

014000
013080
013080
015100
015100
GlE000
014000
015100
01

015100
014000
014000
014200
014000
cl

015100
014000
014000
014800
015000
014000
014000

013000

ACCNT
64430
64430
64430

32100
64640
64430
63325
61110
61110
64415
63305
63305
22118
63305
63305
64430
64530
61140
20200
63305
63305
63305
62290
64429

61140
61140

~———DESCRIPTION~———
11/19 JANITORIAL SV
1¢/19 SERVICES
16/19 SERVICES

07/19 FIELD SERVICE
07/19 FIELD SERVICE
DEC-MAR MONITOR 3VC
CLEAN FOUNTAIN/LUNA
UNIFORM RENTAL
UNIFORM RENTAL
IRRIGATION SUPPLIES
30 DAY INSPECTION
30 DAY INSPECTION
REFUND DEMO DEBOSIT
10/19 SERVICES
10/19 SERVICES
10/19 PROCESSING CH
10/19 GEOTECH REVIE
10/19 DELIVERIES
COVERPAYMENT ON PERM
#747 REPAIR SERVICE
#723 REPAIR SERVICE
#700 REPAIR SERVICE
DINNER PLANNING COM
FY 19/20 MS4 PERMIT
TOWELS/BLANKET

TOWELS/BLANKET

10/14-11/13 KIOSK L

SALES TAX

o oo (==l oo

cCoOOoQC

(=}

(=R =)

ocCco

[= = =)

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPRAZL

1

AMOUNT
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82.
85.
168.

~1,325.
2,425.
1,100,
335,
75.

a5.

§5.
180.

57

S50.
50.
100.

6,750.

11
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47
113

157.
.85

3317

70.
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42,
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M
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.99
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.03
.26
.00

.64

00

.81
.14

00

a2

90

.55
.56
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00
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SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 2
DATE: 12/05/201%2 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPRAZL
TIME: 10:27:13 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date=‘20191210 00:00:00.000°
ACCOUNTING PERICD: 6/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NBAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT -——-DESCRIPTION--—— SALES TAX AMOUNT
10105 534636 12/10/19 MICO02 MICROSOFT 013000 £4430 10/14-11/13 E3 LIC G.00 160.64
10105 534636 12/10/19 MICO2 MICROSOFT 013000 64430 10/14-11/13 STAFF L ¢.00 960.26
TOTAL CHECK .00 1,162.90
10105 534637 12/10/19 MOTO03 MOTOROLA 014000 64430 ANNUAL SPILLMAN (CA G.00 29,803.33
10103 534638 12/10/19 PAY02 PAY PLUS SOLUTIONS 013000 64430 12/19 CALPERS SVC .00 97.00
10105 534639 12/10/19 PROOS PROFCRCE LAW ENFORC 014000 £§2290 TSR CART M26/X26 0.00 721.61
10105 534640 12/10/19 PSYD3 PSYCHOLOGICAL CONSU 014000 64599 3 QUANTITY POLICE O 0.00 1,200.00
10105 534641 12/10/19 PTMOL PTM DOCUMENT SYSTEM 013000 £2215 2019 1095 FORM .00 60.76
10105 534642 12/10/19 RANOL CITY OF RANCHC PALO 014000 62255 ALRP CAMERA CONNECT 0.00 380.10
10108 534643 12/10/19 RICO06 RICOH BMERICAS CORP 014000 65090 12/01-12/31 LEASE .00 470.46
10105 534643 12/10/19 RICOE RICOH AMERICAS CORP 014000 65090 08/19~11/18 OVERAGE 0.00 751.8%
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,222.32
10108 534644 12/10/19 SCFO01 $C FUELS 015100 63305 7,887 GALLONS OF 87 0.00 5,128.26
10105 534644 12/10/19 SCFO01 SC FUELS 014000 63305 7.887 GALLONS OQF 87 0.00 20,513.04
TOTAL CHECK .00 25,641.30
10108 534645 12/10/19 SCC01L SOCIAL VOCATIONAL S 016000 64415 10/19 TRASH PICKUP G.00 115.64
10108 534646 12/10/19 STAO0S STAPLES BUSINESS AD 014000 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES PD 0.00 94 .97
10105 534647 12/10/19 supoz SUPERIOR PRESS 013000 62215 4000 CT AP CHK ORDE Q.00 588.68
10105 534648 12/10/19 TERO4 TERRAMAR GRAPHICS 013000 £2215 2020 BUS LIC VEH TA 0.00 456.32
10105 534649 12/10/19 TIRO1 TIREHUB, LLC 014000 63305 #702-726,723 TIRES 0.00 908.24
10105 534650 12/10/19 TRAO2 TRAVERS TREE SERVIC 016000 64440 10/19 EMERGENCY SVC 0.00 749.73
10105 534650 12/10/19 TRAO2 TRAVERS TREE SERVIC 016000 64440 10/19 PAYMENT 6A 0.00 23,294 .25
TOTAL CHECK .00 24,043.98
10105 5346521 12/10/19 WANO1 WANIFY 0130890 62255 8D WAN MONTHLY FEE 0.00 150.00
10105 534652 12/10/19 WHIOG WHITE NELSON DIEHL 013000 62425 FY 18/19 CITY AUDIT 0.00 10,000.00
10105 534653 12/10/19 BARLS BARNET? LIVING TRUS 01 33400 OVERPAID PARK TICKE .00 5.00
10105 534654 12/10/15 BAY02 BAY CITY ELECTRIC W 013080 63325 GENERATCR MAINTENAN .00 284.00
10105 534655 12/10/19 BESQ7 BEST BEST & KRIEGER 013040 64425 10/19 SVC LITIGATIO G¢.00 58.00
10105 534655 12/10/19 BES07 BEST BEST & KRIEGER 013040 654425 10/19 SVC CODE ENF .00 838.50
10105 534655 12/10/19 BES07 BEST BEST & KRIEGER 013040 6a42s 10/19 SVCS TELECOMM ¢.00 1,377.00
10105 534655 12/10/19 BESO7 BEST BEST & KRIEGER 01 22210 10/19 SVCS TELECOMM G.00 2,189.00
10105 534655 12/10/19 BESO7 BEST BEST & KRIEGER 013040 64425 10/19 SVCS SPECIAL .00 4,855.50
10105 534655 12/10/19 BESOQ7 BEST BEST & KRIEGER 013040 64418 10/19 SVC RETAINER ¢.00 8,500.00
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SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 3
DATE: 12/05/2019 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPAZ]1
TIME: 10:27:13 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date="201932210 00:00:00.000
ACCOUNTING PERIOBD: 6/20

FUND - 0% - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NGO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCHT ———--DESCRIPTION-——- SALES TAX AMOUNT
TOTAL CHECK 0.60 17,818.00
10105 524656 12/10/19 CALOl CALIFORNIA WATER SE 013080 62255 16/26-11/25 SERVICE 0.G0 20.73
10105 534656 12/10/19 CALO1 CALTFORNIA WATER SE 013080 62255 10/24-11/21 SERVICE 0.00 157.09
TOTAL CHECK 0.60 177.82
10105 534657 12/10/19 CDWO01 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 014000 62292 MS MBG ACCESS 0.60 264.00
10105 524658 12/10/19% CINO2 CINTAS CORPORATION 015100 61110 UNIFORM RENTAL 0.00 85,24
10105 534659 12/10/19 FRGOG2 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 014000 62255 11/22~12/21 SERVICE 0.G0 1,676.47
10105 534661 12/10/19 LIECL LIEBERT CASSIDY WHI 013040 64425 10/19 PRCF SVC ¢.60 418.00
10105 534661 12/10/19 LIEQGL LIEBERT CASSIDY WHI 013040 64425 16/1¢ PROF SVCS 0.00 1,862.00
10105 534661 12/10/19 LIECL LIEBERT CASSIDY WHI 013040 64425 10/1% PRCF SVCS Q.00 3,544.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.60 5,824.50
10105 534662 12/10/19 MCKe1 J MCKEEVE PLUMBING 015100 64433 HYDROJETTING M.C. 0.00 £50.00
10105 534664 12/190/19 NEXC1 SPRINT 015160 63330 10/21-1%/20 SERVICE Cc.00 867.10
10105 534665 12/10/19 SCF01 SC FUELS 015100 63305 DIESEL FUEL ¢.00 731.38
10105 534566 12/10/19 s0UQRL SQUTH BAY FIRE, INC 013080 64430 INSPECTION/CERTIF G.00 69.00
10105 534667 12/10/19 STAGD STAPLES BUSINESS AD 013010 62250 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH G.00 28.46
10105 534667 12/10/18 STAGY STAPLES BUSINESS AD 014000 62280 OFFICE SUPPLIES PD G.00 202.96
TOTAL CHECK ¢.00 231.42
10105 534668 12/10/19 STACS STAPLES BUSIRESS AD 013020 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH 0.00 2.03
10105 534668 12/10/19 STACS STAPLES BUSINESS AD 014200 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH G.00 3.46
10105 534668 12/10/19 STACS STAPLES BUSINESS AD 015100 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH G.00 6.49
10105 534668 12/10/19 STALS ETAPLES BUSINESS AD 012000 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH G.00 13.25
10105 534668 12/10/19 STA09 ETAPLES BUSINESS AD 015000 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH 0.00 17.11
10205 534668 12/10/19 STA09 STAPLES BUSINESS AD 014800 62220 QFFICE SUPPLIES CH G.00 24.68
10z08 534668 12/10/19 STA0Y STAPLES BUSINESS AD 013010 62220 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH .00 £3.30
10305 5346638 12/10/19 STA09 STAPLES BUSINESS AD 013000 62220 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH 0.00 260,24
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 370.56
10105 - 534669 12/10/18% STAO9 STAPLES BUSINESS AD 015100 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH 0.00 1.24
10305 534669 12/10/19 STADR9 STAPLES BUSINESS AD 012000 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH 0.00 2.53
10105 534669 12/10/19 STAD9 STAFLES BUSINESS AD 015000 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH 0.00 3.27
10105 534669 12/10/19 STAD9 STAFPLES BUSINESS AD 014800 62220 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH 0.00 4.72
10105 534669 12/10/19 STA09 STAPLES BUSINESS AD 013000 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH 0.00 5.81
10105 534669 12/10/19 STA09 STAPLES BUSINESS AD 013010 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH 0.00 B.28
10105 534669 12/10/19 STADS STAPLES BUSINESS AD 013020 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH 0.00 0.39
101058 534669 12/10/13 STAD9 STAPLES BUSINESS AD 014200 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH 0.00 0.66
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 26.920
10105 534670 12/10/12 STAD9 STAPLES BUSINESS Ay 013020 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH 0.06 1.36
10105 534670 12/10/192 STA09 STAPLES BUSINESS AD 014200 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH 0.00 2.31
10105 534670 12/10/12 STA09 STAPLES BUSINESS AD 015100 62290 OFFICE SUFPLIES CH 0.00 4.33



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 4
DATE: 12/05/2019 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPAZ21
TIME: 10:27:13 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date='2019121C €0:00:00.000°
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 6/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT e DESCRIPTION~——— SALES TAX AMOUNT
10105 534670 12/10/19 STAOS STAPLES BUSINESS AD 012000 62230 QFFICE SUPPLIES CH G.00 8.83
10105 534670 12/10/19 STAQ9 STAPLES BUSINESS AD 015000 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH G.00 11.41
10105 534670 12/10/19 STAQ9 STAPLES BUSINESS AD 014800 62230 QFFICE SUPPLIES CH ¢.00 16.45
10105 534670 12/10/19 STAQS STAPLES BUSINESS AD 013000 62290 QFFICE SUPPLIES CH G.00 20.26
10105 534670 12/10/19 STAQD STAPLES BUSINESS AD 013010 62290 OFFICE SUPPLIES CH ¢.00 28.86
TOTAL CHECK G.00 93.75
10105 534671 12/10/19 SWROL SWRCB FEES 015000 63322 10/01/198-2/30/19% FE G.00 8,539.0¢
103105 534672 12/10/19 UNIle UNITED RENTALS 015100 64460 LIGHT TOWER .00 355.27
10105 534672 12/10/19 UNIle UNITED RENTALS 015100 64460 LIGHT TOWER G.00 430.65
10105 534672 12/10/19 UNIle UNITED RENTALS 015100 64460 LIGHT TOWER 6.00 1,409.3¢0
TOTAL CHECK ¢.00 2,195.22
10105 534673 12/10/19 VERD3 VERIZON WIRELESS 014000 65000 10/26-11/25 SERVICE G.00 8.80
10105 534673 12/10/19 VERO3 VERIZON WIRELESS 014000 62255 10/24-11/23 SERVICE G.00 200.26
10105 534673 12/10/19 VERO3 VERIZON WIRELESS 014000 62255 10/26-11/25 SERVICE G.00 320.62
TOTAL CHECK .00 529.68
TOTAL CASE ACCOUNT G.00 157,836.80

TOTAL FUND G.00 157,836.80
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SUNGUARD PENTAMATION
DATE: 12/05/2019 PALOS VERDES ESTATES
TIME: 10:27:313 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date=’20191210 00:00:00.000°
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 6/20

FUND - 02 - GAS TaX
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT
10105 534660 12/10/19 LACOG L.A. COUNTY SANDBAG (25100 63350
TOTAL CASH ACCQUNT

TOTAL FUND

PAGE NUMEBER: 5

ACCTRAZ]1
———~DESCRIPTION-——- SALES TAX
200 CT SANDBAGS 0.00
0.00
0.00

AMOUNT

350.03

350,03

350.03



o
(&)

SUNGUARD PENTAMATION
DATE: 12/05/2019 PALOS VERDES ESTATES
TIME: 10:27:13 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date="20191210 00:00:00.000°
ACCOUNTING PERICD: 6/20

FUND - 30 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT
10105 534663 12/10/19 MIC04 MICHAEL BAKER INTER 3073500 80909
TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT

TOTAL FIUND

PAGE NUM
ACCTPA21

———-DESCRIPTICHN--——- SALES TAX
9/30-11/3 PROFESS S G.00
.00
0.00

BER: 6

AMOIINT
15,859.19
15,859.19

15,859.19
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SUNGUARD PENTAMATION
DATE: 12/05/2019 PALOS VERDES ESTATES
TIME: 10:27:13 CHECK REGISTEE -~ BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck date='20191210 00:00:C0.000¢
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 6/20

FUND - 60 - EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME BUDGET CODE ACCHT
10105 534622 12/310/19 CDWOL CDW GOVERMMENT INC 607000 70770
10105 534657 12/310/19 CDWO3 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 607000 70770

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT
TOTAL FUND

TOTAL REPORT

e DESCRIPTION-————
VMWARE VSPH

DELL OPTIPLEX 3060

PAGE NUMBER: 7
ACCTPAZL
SALES TAX AMOUNT
0.00 350.00
0.00 22,235.32
0.00 22,585.33
0.00 22,585.33
0.00 196,631.35
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